



Republic of the Philippines  
**CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY**  
**Don Severino de las Alas Campus**

Indang, Cavite, Philippines  
 ☎ (046) 4150-010 / 📠 (046) 4150-0013 loc 203  
 www.cvsu.edu.ph

**INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION**  
**Supply and Delivery of Agricultural Supplies and Materials for NCRDEC**

1. The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project **“Supply and Delivery of Agricultural Supplies and Materials for NCRDEC”** with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of **One Hundred Ninety-One Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Eight Pesos Only (Php 191,228.00)**. Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	10,000	pcs	Polyethylene Bag, black, 3 x 3 x 8	1.16	11,600.00
2.	8	sacks	Complete Fertilizer	1,816.50	14,532.00
3.	7	pcs	Pruning Shear <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Manual, battery-operated</li> <li>• Cutting Diameter: Min. – 1mm; Max. – 25mm</li> </ul>	420.00	2,940.00
4.	12	pcs	Bolo, straight, right handed	630.00	7,560.00
5.	3	units	Wheel Barrow <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Easy Grip: The handles have plastic shaped grips on the end to make it easier and more comfortable to move around</li> <li>• Capacity: Holds up to 60L, 13” solid tyre</li> <li>• Storage: Suitable to be stored indoors or outdoors</li> <li>• Design: Engineered gauge 16 with wide type body</li> </ul>	2,100.00	6,300.00
6.	8	units	Brushcutter <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Displacement: at least 35cc</li> <li>• Bore and Stroke: at least 39 x 30mm</li> <li>• Maximum Power Output: at least 1.2Kw (1.6HP) @ 7000rpm</li> <li>• Maximum Torque Output: 1.9N.m @ 5500rpm</li> <li>• Lubrication System: Rotary Type (oil mist)</li> <li>• Oil Capacity (L): 0.1</li> <li>• Fuel Tank Capacity (L): at least 0.65</li> <li>• Fuel Type: Unleaded</li> <li>• Handle Type: Bike</li> <li>• With blade, Anti-Vibration, Goggles and Carrying Harness</li> </ul>	15,000.00	120,000.00
7.	6	pcs	Grab Hoe (asarol)	420.00	2,520.00

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
8.	3	pcs	Shovel <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Wooden Handle</li> <li>• Length: at least 1020mm</li> <li>• Shovel Head Width: at least 215mm</li> <li>• Shovel Head Length: at least 290mm</li> <li>• Material: Carbon Steel</li> </ul>	525.00	1,575.00
9.	5	L	Insecticide, cymbush	500.00	2,500.00
10.	5	kgs	Insecticide, sevin, powder	1,700.00	8,500.00
11.	5	packs	Insecticide, lannate, pack of 425g	800.00	4,000.00
12.	5	L	Rooting Hormone, ANAA	450.00	2,250.00
13.	10	pcs	Brushcutter Blade	406.35	4,063.50
14.	5	gals	Flat Late Paint, White	577.50	2,887.50
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT</b>					<b>191,228.00</b>


2. Delivery Period: \_\_\_\_ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
5. The quotation must be submitted to the Supply Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM of January 28, 2021**.

Address : Supply Office, Administration Building  
Cavite State University  
Indang, Cavite

E-mail : supplyoffice@cvsu.edu.ph

Telefax : (046) 862-0852

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

  
**PRECIOSA G. ERAÑA**  
BAC Secretary, Goods and Services